NETWORK-BASED PAYROLL SYSTEM WITH BIOMETRICS

FOR GOVERNOR FERRER MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

A Special Paper Presented to the
Computer Science Department
College of Science

De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements
For the Degree of Bachelor of Science

In Computer Science

Olivarez, Norman Ray B.

Peji, El John V.

Santos, Mark Christian S.

March 2012



ABSTRACT

The Governor Ferrer Memorial National High School Network-based Payroll
System with Biometrics provides a comprehensive and accurate approach in
computing employees’ salaries. It features a biometric system that ensures secure
logging-in and out, as well as guarding the payroll system for any tampering and
fraud. The proposed system also features a user friendly interface, making it easy
to use for any personnel that would be in charge of maintaining the system, which

in turn makes the system implementation less of a hassle.

As opposed to the manual payroll system, which relies heavily on manual record
keeping, tracking and computing and is prone to human errors and slow payroll
processing, the proposed system promises a secure and reliable payroll
computation and speedy results in full efficiency. Aside from the technological
advantage the school will get for having implemented the proposed network based
payroll system, it will also uplift the employees’ morale and sense of security for
having salary processed digitally with precision; making their school

technologically competent in this modern day and age.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter 1: Introduction

1.1.1 Background of the Study
1.2 Statement of the Research Problem
1.3 Statement of the Objectives
1.4 Significance of the Study
1.5 Scope and Limitations
1.6 Methodology

Chapter 2: Review of Related Literature
Local Literature

2.1 Network-based Payroll System of
Water Village Grill and Restaurant

2.2 AHNEX Builders Network-based Payroll System
2.3 Noveleta Municipal Office Payroll System

2.4 Network-based Payroll System with Biometrics for
Emilio Aguinaldo College Medical Center, Cavite

Foreign Literature
2.5 ZPAY Payroll System
2.6 Perfect Payroll
2.7 EBS Online Payroll System Services

2.8 Payroll Control Systems

o Ol WN B

10

12

13

14
14
15

16



Chapter 3: Theoretical Framework

3.1

3.2

3.3
33.1

3.3.2

Statement of Assumption
Operational Definition

3.2.1 Definition of Terms
3.2.2 Definition of Process
Theories Used in the Study
Data Flow Diagram (DFD)

Entity Relation diagram (ERD)

Chapter 4: The Existing System

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6

4.8

Description of the System
Definition of Data Capture
Inputs

Process

Files

Output

Problem Areas

Chapter 5: The Proposed System

5.1
5.2
53

5.4

Overview
System Objectives
Scope

System Justification

17

17
19
20
20

21

22
23
24
24
26
28

29

30
31
32

33



Chapter 6: Design
6.1 Inputs
6.2  Process
6.3  Files

6.4 Outputs

Chapter 7: Implementation
7.1  Resource Requirements

7.2 Installation Plans

Chapter 8: Conclusions and Recommendation
Appendix

Bibliography

35
36
39
42

44

45

50
o1

S7





