NETWORK-BASED PAYROLL SYSTEM WITH BIOMETRICS FOR GOVERNOR FERRER MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

A Special Paper Presented to the

Computer Science Department

College of Science

De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements

For the Degree of Bachelor of Science

In Computer Science

Olivarez, Norman Ray B.

Peji, El John V.

Santos, Mark Christian S.

March 2012

ABSTRACT

The Governor Ferrer Memorial National High School Network-based Payroll System with Biometrics provides a comprehensive and accurate approach in computing employees' salaries. It features a biometric system that ensures secure logging-in and out, as well as guarding the payroll system for any tampering and fraud. The proposed system also features a user friendly interface, making it easy to use for any personnel that would be in charge of maintaining the system, which in turn makes the system implementation less of a hassle.

As opposed to the manual payroll system, which relies heavily on manual record keeping, tracking and computing and is prone to human errors and slow payroll processing, the proposed system promises a secure and reliable payroll computation and speedy results in full efficiency. Aside from the technological advantage the school will get for having implemented the proposed network based payroll system, it will also uplift the employees' morale and sense of security for having salary processed digitally with precision; making their school technologically competent in this modern day and age.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter 1:	Introduction	
1.1.1	Background of the Study	1
1.2	Statement of the Research Problem	2
1.3	Statement of the Objectives	3
1.4	Significance of the Study	4
1.5	Scope and Limitations	5
1.6	Methodology	6
Chapter 2:	Review of Related Literature	
Local Liter	ature	
2.1	Network-based Payroll System of Water Village Grill and Restaurant	9
2.2	AHNEX Builders Network-based Payroll System	10
2.3	Noveleta Municipal Office Payroll System	12
2.4	Network-based Payroll System with Biometrics for	
Em	ilio Aguinaldo College Medical Center, Cavite	13
Foreign Lit	erature	
2.5	ZPAY Payroll System	14
2.6	Perfect Payroll	14
2.7	EBS Online Payroll System Services	15
2.8	Payroll Control Systems	16

Chapte	er 3: Theoretical Framework	
3.1	Statement of Assumption	17
3.2	Operational Definition	
	3.2.1 Definition of Terms	17
	3.2.2 Definition of Process	19
3.3	Theories Used in the Study	20
3.3.1	Data Flow Diagram (DFD)	20
3.3.2	Entity Relation diagram (ERD)	21
Chapte	er 4: The Existing System	
4.1	Description of the System	22
4.2	Definition of Data Capture	23
4.3	Inputs	24
4.4	Process	24
4.5	Files	26
4.6	Output	28
4.8	Problem Areas	29
Chapte	er 5: The Proposed System	
5.1	Overview	30
5.2	System Objectives	31
5.3	Scope	32
5.4	System Justification	33

Chapte	er 6: Design	
6.1	Inputs	35
6.2	Process	36
6.3	Files	39
6.4	Outputs	42
Chapter 7: Implementation		
7.1	Resource Requirements	44
7.2	Installation Plans	45
Chapte	Chapter 8: Conclusions and Recommendation	
Appen	Appendix	
Biblio	Bibliography	